



051 - STEEL

WORK CATEGORY NUMBER	WORK CATEGORY TITLE AND BIDDERS	ACKNOWLEDGED ALL ADDENDA (Y/N)	BASE BID	ALTERNATE ALT. 01	ALTERNATE ALT. 02	ALTERNATE ALT. 03	ALTERNATE ALT. 04	ALTERNATE ALT. 05	NOTES
				ADD COOLING TO GYM [NOT ACCEPTED]	NA	NA	NA	NA	
051	STEEL								
	Northwoods Products		\$ 112,597.00	[1625]					Alternate price was included in the base bid. Breakout price of \$1,625.00 was provided at post bid.
	Van Dellen Steel		\$ 115,700.00	[1925]					
	Real Steel		\$ 124,250.00	[5500]					
	Builders Iron		\$ 172,500.00						
	Bennett Steel		\$ 248,200.00	[9900]					
	FCC								
	Steel Supply and Engineering								
APPARENT LOW BIDDER	Northwoods Products	\$ -	\$ 112,597.00	[1625]	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	Alternate price was included in the base bid. Breakout price of \$1,625.00 was provided at post bid.



061 - GENERAL TRADES

WORK CATEGORY NUMBER	WORK CATEGORY TITLE AND BIDDERS	ACKNOWLEDGED ALL ADDENDA (Y/N)	BASE BID	ALTERNATE ALT. 01	ALTERNATE ALT. 02	ALTERNATE ALT. 03	ALTERNATE ALT. 04	ALTERNATE ALT. 05	NOTES
				<i>ADD COOLING TO GYM [NOT ACCEPTED]</i>	NA	NA	NA	NA	
061	GENERAL TRADES								
	Triangle Constructors		\$ -						
	Hallmark Construction		\$ 1,123,200.00						
APPARENT LOW BIDDER	Hallmark Construction	\$ -	\$ 1,123,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -



088 - ALUMINUM, GLASS AND GLAZING

WORK CATEGORY NUMBER	WORK CATEGORY TITLE AND BIDDERS	ACKNOWLEDGE D ALL ADDENDA (Y/N)	BASE BID	ALTERNATE ALT. 01	ALTERNATE ALT. 02	ALTERNATE ALT. 03	ALTERNATE ALT. 04	ALTERNATE ALT. 05	NOTES
				ADD COOLING TO GYM [NOT ACCEPTED]	NA	NA	NA	NA	
088	ALUMINUM GLASS AND GLAZING								
	Double O		\$ 351,472.00						
	Lakeshore Glass		\$ 389,915.00						
	Grand Valley		\$ 398,795.00						
	Vos Glass		\$ 478,700.00						
	City Glass								
	Traverse City Glass								
APPARENT LOW BIDDER	Double O	\$ -	\$ 351,472.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -



092 - DRYWALL

WORK CATEGORY NUMBER	WORK CATEGORY TITLE AND BIDDERS	ACKNOWLEDGED ALL ADDENDA (Y/N)	BASE BID	ALTERNATE ALT. 01	ALTERNATE ALT. 02	ALTERNATE ALT. 03	ALTERNATE ALT. 04	ALTERNATE ALT. 05	NOTES
				ADD COOLING TO GYM [NOT ACCEPTED]	NA	NA	NA	NA	
092	DRYWALL								
	Ritsema		\$ 329,950.00						
	PCS Constructors		\$ 433,695.00						
	Halyard		\$ 452,280.00						
	Bouma		\$ 467,316.00						
	Metal Arts		\$ 567,120.00						
	Phoenix								
	Central Ceiling								
APPARENT LOW BIDDER	Ritsema	\$ -	\$ 329,950.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -



096 - FLOORING

WORK CATEGORY NUMBER	WORK CATEGORY TITLE AND BIDDERS	ACKNOWLEDGED ALL ADDENDA (Y/N)	BASE BID	ALTERNATE ALT. 01	ALTERNATE ALT. 02	ALTERNATE ALT. 03	ALTERNATE ALT. 04	ALTERNATE ALT. 05	NOTES
				ADD COOLING TO GYM [NOT ACCEPTED]	NA	NA	NA	NA	
096	FLOORING								
	Johnson Commercial Interiors		\$ 175,415.00						
	Ritsema		\$ 187,520.00						
	Sobie		\$ 188,950.00						
	Eastpoint								
APPARENT LOW BIDDER	Johnson Commercial Interiors	\$ -	\$ 175,415.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -



099 - PAINTING AND WALLCOVERINGS

WORK CATEGORY NUMBER	WORK CATEGORY TITLE AND BIDDERS	ACKNOWLEDGED ALL ADDENDA (Y/N)	BASE BID	ALTERNATE ALT. 01	ALTERNATE ALT. 02	ALTERNATE ALT. 03	ALTERNATE ALT. 04	ALTERNATE ALT. 05	NOTES
				ADD COOLING TO GYM [NOT ACCEPTED]	NA	NA	NA	NA	
099	PAINTING AND WALLCOVERINGS								
	Vork Brothers		\$ 34,950.00						
	Eckhoff and Devries		\$ 48,090.00	[235]					
	Dimension Four		\$ 53,123.00						
	Halligan		\$ 88,220.00	[2978]					
	K&A								
	Murray								
APPARENT LOW BIDDER	Vork Brothers	\$ -	\$ 34,950.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -



230 - MECHANICAL

WORK CATEGORY NUMBER	WORK CATEGORY TITLE AND BIDDERS	ACKNOWLEDGED ALL ADDENDA (Y/N)	BASE BID	ALTERNATE ALT. 01	ALTERNATE ALT. 02	ALTERNATE ALT. 03	ALTERNATE ALT. 04	ALTERNATE ALT. 05	NOTES
				ADD COOLING TO GYM [NOT ACCEPTED]	NA	NA	NA	NA	
230	MECHANICAL								
	Pleune Service Company		\$ 1,411,565.00	[190700]					
	Franklin Holwerda Company		\$ 1,435,000.00	[119400]					
	Hurst		\$ 1,554,000.00	[119000]					
	Pressures and Pipes								
	B&V								
	D&W								
APPARENT LOW BIDDER	Pleune Service Company	\$ -	\$ 1,411,565.00	[190700]	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -



260 - ELECTRICAL

WORK CATEGORY NUMBER	WORK CATEGORY TITLE AND BIDDERS	ACKNOWLEDGED ALL ADDENDAS (Y/N)	BASE BID	ALTERNATE ALT. 01	ALTERNATE ALT. 02	ALTERNATE ALT. 03	ALTERNATE ALT. 04	ALTERNATE ALT. 05	NOTES
				<i>ADD COOLING TO GYM [NOT ACCEPTED]</i>	NA	NA	NA	NA	
260	ELECTRICAL								
	Allied Electric		\$ 443,200.00	[37200]					
	Isenhart Electric		\$ 445,500.00	[25303]					
	Control Resource/Hurst		\$ 455,000.00	[33500]					
	CS Erickson		\$ 461,230.00	[25617]					
	Shoreline		\$ 623,199.00	[69159]					
	C&I								
APPARENT LOW BIDDER	Allied Electric	\$ -	\$ 443,200.00	[37200]	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -



280 - SECURITY ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM

WORK CATEGORY NUMBER	WORK CATEGORY TITLE AND BIDDERS	ACKNOWLEDGED ALL ADDENDA (Y/N)	BASE BID	ALTERNATE ALT. 01	ALTERNATE ALT. 02	ALTERNATE ALT. 03	ALTERNATE ALT. 04	ALTERNATE ALT. 05	NOTES
				ADD COOLING TO GYM [NOT ACCERTED]	NA	NA	NA	NA	
280	SECURITY ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM								
	Soulard Technology		\$ 98,275.00						
APPARENT LOW BIDDER	Soulard Technology	\$ -	\$ 98,275.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -